
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011501-2025 

Tender

DE - 5888500E - St. Josephs Primary School, Belfast -
CCTV and Door Access Controls

DE

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011501

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f960 

Published 27 March 2025, 11:29am

Scope 

Description

Installation of access control and CCTV to external doors to the perimeter of the school.
Access controls to external gates. Replacement of several doors with new aluminium.

A

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011501-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011501-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2025 to 28 June 2025

1 month, 29 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Suppliers must be registered on Constructionline. A supplier must have a verified
Constructionline Category Value which is greater than or equal to the minimum levels
indicated for this particular procurement below, however this can be in any Constructionline
category.

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

10 April 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

10 April 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps/home.do

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The Contract will be awarded on the basis of Most Advantageous Tender (MAT).

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps/home.do


Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

DE

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTYH-9512-JWZZ

Rathgael House

Bangor

BT19 7PR

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementOperations.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk

Region: UKN09 - Ards and North Down

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the

mailto:ProcurementOperations.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

contracting authorities.

CPD/Construction Division

Summary of their role in this procurement: Project Management

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBPX-2845-LQQH

303 AIRPORT ROAD WEST

Belfast

BT3 9ED

United Kingdom

Email: Construct.Info@finance-ni.gov.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Contact organisation 

Contact CPD/Construction Division for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Construct.Info@finance-ni.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Conditions of participation

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	DE

	Other organisation
	CPD/Construction Division

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-08T08:36:44+0100
	TCPDF




